

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C).....CC No(s).  
10722-10725/2014

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 20/12/2013  
in RP No. 227, 296 and 295 of 2008 and 294 of 2010 in W.P. No. 744  
of 2005 passed by the High Court Of U.P. At Lucknow)

DEVI RAM & ORS. ETC. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P. & ORS. ETC. Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for c/delay in filing slp and c/delay in refiling  
slp)

Date : 25/08/2014 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKRAMAJIT SEN  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.K. AGRAWAL

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Anurag Kishore ,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Rajesh Srivastava ,Adv.  
Mr. Abhishek Yadav, Adv.  
Ms. Meenu Juneja, Adv.  
Mr. Suresh Kumari, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

In view of the letter circulated, matters are

adjourned by two weeks.

(NEELAM GULATI)  
COURT MASTER

(TAPAN KUMAR CHAKRABORTY)  
COURT MASTER

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by  
Neeta Sapra  
Date: 2014.08.28  
10:43:11 IST  
Reason: